
 

Bihar Medical Services & Infrastructure Corporation 

Limited, Patna 

A Govt. of Bihar Undertaking 
                   4

th
 Floor, BSBCCL Building, Hospital Road, Shastri Nagar, Patna 

                          Phone:-+91 612 2219634, Fax:- +91 612 2219634 

 
NOTICE INVITING SHORT TENDER 

 (Through E-Procurement Mode Only)  

N.I.T No.-BMSICL/Infra/29/2020 Date:- 05 /09/2020 
 

BMSICL, Patna invites Tender in two bid (Technical & Financial) system in Item Rate Method through e-

procurement (www.eproc.bihar.gov.in) process from Civil Contractors (Work to be executed by specialized 

agency)/Specialized Firmfor SITC of Medical Gas Pipe Line/Plant at Following District Hospitals of Bihar 

under COVID-19. 

 

Gr. 
No. 

Name of District Hospital  Quantity 
Amount of 

EMD(In 
Rs.) 

Cost of Bid 
Document 

(In Rs.) 

Bid 
Processing 
Fee (in Rs.) 

Period of 
Supply& 

Installation 

1. 

i)  District Hospital Buxar 

ii) District Hospital Kaimur 

iii) District Hospital Arwal 

iv) District Hospital Saran 

v) District Hospital Sheohar 

As per 
BOQ 

4,66,000/-  10,000/- 1,180/- 
2.5 

Months 

2. 

i)  District Hospital Lakhisarai 

ii) District Hospital Nawada 

iii) District Hospital Sheikhpura 

iv) District Hospital Jamui 
 

As per 
BOQ 

3,60,000/-  10,000/- 1,180/- 
2.5 

Months 

3. 

i)  District Hospital Supaul 

ii) District Hospital Katihar 

iii) District Hospital Kishanganj 

iv) District Hospital Khagaria 

 

As per 
BOQ 

3,87,000/-  10,000/- 1,180/- 
2.5 

Months 

 

2. Tender Schedule: 

Sl. No. Activity Date 

1. Period of Sale of Tender Document (Download) Upto 20.09.2020till 15:00 hrs. 

2. Date, Time and Place of Pre-Bid meeting  09.09.2020 at 11.00 hrs. in the office of 

BMSICL, Patna. 

3. Last Date and time for receipt (upload) of Tender  21.09.2020 upto 17:00 hrs. on website 

4. Date/Time for submission of Original/Hard Copy of 

cost of BOQ, Earnest Money. 

22.09.2020upto 15.00 hrs. in the office of 

BMSICL, Patna. 

5. Date/Time and Place for Opening of Technical –

Qualification Bid . 

22.09.2020 at 15.30hrs.in the office of 

BMSICL, Patna. 

6. Date/Time & Place for opening of Financial Bid 25.09.2020 at 15.30hrs. in the office of 

BMSICL, Patna. 

General Instructions:-  

(1) The Bill of Quantity, Qualification Criteria, Technical Specification and other conditions can be 

seen in the Tender Document downloaded from the website of www.eproc.bihar.gov.in.  

(2) The firm registered under MSME are exempted from submitting EMD but they will have to submit 

cost of bid document and bid processing fee. No other exemption will be allowed under this 

category. 

(3) Bidders are also requested to visit the site prior to bidding, any claim regarding non availability of 

space, approach etc will not be considered.  

 

 
Chief General Manager 

                                                                                                                                        BMSICL, Patna      


